



## Purchasing Summary

<b>EVENT #</b> 4563	<b>TITLE:</b> Liberty Street Municipal Building Elevator Replacement	<b>COST:</b> \$4,824.92
<b>TYPE OF PROCUREMENT:</b> Contract Modification	<b>ANNUAL CONTRACT</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT</b> <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>ONE TIME PURCHASE</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
<b>CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)</b> N/A		
<b>M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE)</b> N/A		
<b>MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)</b> N/A		
<b>NOTES</b>		
<p>Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 1 to Johnson-Laux Construction in the amount of \$4,824.92.</p> <p>The original contract was for the continued renovation of the Liberty Municipal Building. The services include the replacement of the existing elevator in the building, which is obsolete. Also included are shaft, mechanical, and air conditioning modifications to the elevator system. This modification is needed to provide additional repairs to the elevator pit and sump pump which is inoperable.</p> <p>This contract was originally approved by Council on September 15, 2016 in the amount of \$220,308.32. The total amount of this contract to date, including this modification is \$225,133.24.</p> <p>Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 1 to Johnson-Laux Construction in the amount of \$4,824.92. <u>Recommend approval.</u></p>		